



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Executive Office



December 11, 2015

Syed Masroor Alam, M.D.
2901 Sillect Avenue, Suite 202
Bakersfield, CA 93308

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 53309
Case No. 800-2014-006414

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to maintain adequate, legible medical records and failed to daily document information on hospitalized patients.

This action is in violation of California Business and Professions Code Section 2266 – failure to maintain adequate and accurate records.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code Section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Kimberly Kirchmeyer".

Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director